
Question:  Why is DIACAP still in the tool since it has not been valid for over 5 years now? Can 
it be removed? 

Answer:  DIACAP packages still exist. A new iteration of SNAP is being developed to remove 
old terms. 

Question:  Is SNAP required if you have an accredited system hosted in a commercial public 
cloud with no connection to DISN? 

Answer:  The policy is that all DoD circuits need to be registered. 

Question:  Do SNAP registrations need to be created per circuit per location? 

Answer:  Each circuit needs to be registered but the same ATO can be used? 

Question:  DIACAP should not be used in DoD, correct? 

Answer:  Yes, this is correct but DIACAP packages still exist. 

Question:  Who is responsible for ATO and ATC? 

Answer:  ATO is signed by the AO (with appointment letter) within the organization. The ATC 
is issued by the ATC. 

Question:  Are any of the DIACAP packages from DISA? 

Answer:  No 

Question:  Are very high and high ATC only for 6 months? 

Answer:  It is up to the AO to determine how the risk is managed. If they accept the risk then it 
will be honored. 

Question:  Are RMF controls being reduced? 

Answer:  No, the controls are not being reduced. 

Question:  Does every DoD system have to M/M/X? 

Answer:  It applies to all CUI systems. 

Question:  Are the required documents be rolled out to all eMASS instances? 

Answer:  The change will be per eMASS instant. 

Question:  Is eMass no longer the repository for uploading artifacts? 

Answer:  eMASS handles RMF and SNAP/SGS handle the Connection Approval process 

Question:  Is there a POC for our registrations in case there are questions if the submissions are 
rejected? 

Answer:  The Connection Approval Office contact information is located 
https://cyber.mil/connect/help 



Question:  Is there a standard format for the CSSP agreement? 

Answer:  The template is located https://snap.dod.mil/gcap/reference-docs.do 

Question:  Will there be a video posted afterwards that we can watch? 

Answer:  https://cyber.mil/connect/mptp 

Question:  Is SNAP for NIPRNet? 

Answer:  Yes. SGS is for SIPRNet. 

Question:  Who is responsible for SAR, SAR testing and verifying the results? 

Answer:  The ISSM for the responsible organization. 

Question:  Are 3 year ATO’s still granted? 

Answer:  Yes but they are rare. 

Question:  Does everything regarding the length of accreditation granted, Depend on the overall 
condition of the eMass/RMF package? or are there other circumstances that come into play? 

Answer:  That's the transactional path for data flow - the DoD PPSM process can help with that. 

Question:  Please list all the POAM document requirements, just mentioned, in the chat for 
everyone. 

Answer:  Topology, Consent to Monitor, ADD, CSSP Agreement 

Question:  What if we inherit the CSSP so we don't have an agreement with them? 

Answer:  You should still have access to the agreement. If you don’t you can fill out the CSSP 
agreement template. 

Question:  Is the ISSM still responsible for Annual review of Security controls? 

Answer:  Yes 

Question:  Is DITPR still being utilized as a starting point for standing up? 

Answer:  It all depends on your security posture. Remember, your eMASS or RMF package is 
the documentation that you are compliant with the security requirements. It should reflect what 
you do. 

Question:  What if programs migrating to commercial cloud through a boundary point and are 
waiting for a waiver for a BCAP? 

Answer:  The Cloud Team can answer this question. Their e-mail address is 
disa.meade.re.mbx.cloud-team@mail.mil. 

Question:  What if I have a problem transfer location to AWS? 



Answer:  The Cloud Team can answer this question. Their e-mail address is 
disa.meade.re.mbx.cloud-team@mail.mil. 

Question:  What do you do with POA&Ms for an ATC? 

Answer:  No analysis is done on the POA&M since the AO already reviewed it. 

Question:  On the RMF knowledge service website, non us person overlay by cybercom, have 
you addressed systems that have used the non us person overlay? 

Answer:  CNSSI is reviewing overlay prior to approving. 

Question:  Should I request all modules for a new SNAP account or on as needed access for 
ISSO access? 

Answer:  Request organizational level and the modules that you need. 

Question:  What is the CAO’s deadline for uploading a renewal package? 

Answer:  The CAO reviews packages 5 business days from the submission date. 

Question:  Are there any common mistakes or issues that might cause denial? 

Answer:  CTM not signed by the AO 

Question:  If I begin the package upload process but its incomplete does that stop the 
disconnection clock? 

Answer:  It does not stop the disconnection clock since the ATC contains a specific date. 

Question:  If I submit a package and its rejected I’m still slated for disconnect? 

Answer:  Yes 
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